

## Christmas Cracker Basket Allergens & Ingredients

All information included below is correct as at the time that this list was created, but please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

### Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rounds 120g

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat\*, Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **PEANUT** Paste, Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, **EGG** Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin.  
Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 32% minimum. \*From an RSPO certified sustainable source.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain nuts, peanuts, soya and sesame.

### The Original Cake Company Chocolate Truffle Cake

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Butter (**MILK**), Sugar, **EGG**, **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Natural Flavouring), Glucose, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), Cocoa Powder, **ALMONDS (NUTS)**, Gold Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide, Glazing Agent: Shellac), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (**WHEAT**) potatoes, sunflower oil, desert salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain sulphites and sulphur dioxide.

### Grandma Wild's Four Luxury Mince Pies

Ingredients: Brandy Mincemeat [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy, Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of eggs, milk, mustard, nuts, peanuts, sesame and soy.

### Cambrook Christmas Nuts (75g)

Ingredients: **PEANUTS**, Sugar, **SESAME** Seeds, Sweet Chilli Seasoning: Sugar, Salt, Dried **SOY** Sauce (**SOY** Beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Honey, Salt. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. Giant Chilli Corn: Corn, Sunflower Oil Salt, Chilli Seasoning (Maltodextrin, Herbs, Spices, Dried Tomato Powder, Salt), Paprika Oil.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Contains nuts.

### Gold Crown Christmas Pudding 350g

Ingredients: Sultanas (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified **WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT**, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified **WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT**, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (preservative (**SULPHUR DIOXIDE**)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), **WHEAT** flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain nuts, egg, milk and soya.

**Hamlet Excelcium Chocolate Assortment 180g**

Ingredients: Sugar, **WHEAT** starch, **SOY** flour, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, vegetables oils (palm, **SOY**) in varying proportions, glucose-fructose syrup, cocoa mass, whole **MILK** powder, dextrose, **MILK** sugar, **PEANUTS**, **HAZELNUTS (NUTS)**, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, humectant: invertase, rice flour, caramel sugar syrup, flavourings: orange, vanillin, apricot, amaretto, toffee, vanilla, **HAZELNUT (NUTS)** and cream (**MILK**), orange peel, acid: citric acid, salt, whey powder (**MILK**).

Cocoa solids: chocolate: min. 35%, MILK chocolate: min 25%, MILK solids: MILK chocolate: min.14%

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain sesame.

**Orchard Preserves Farmhouse Chutney 200g**

Ingredients: Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

**Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g**

Ingredients: **WHEAT** four (**WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cheddar cheese (22%) (**MILK**, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), **OATS**, water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

**Savoursmiths Desert Salt Potato Crisps 150g**

Ingredients: Potatoes, sunflower oil, desert salt.

**Alessandro Gallici Prosecco**

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.